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No. 82, A.] [Published September 23, 1959.
CHAPTER 461

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money from the general fund to Albert
and Sylvia Bergeson, Sparta Cooperative Exchange, John Cverko,
and General Telephone Company of Wisconsin, for payment of claims
made by them against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $429.06 to
Albert and Sylvia Bergeson to compensate them for damages resulting
from an attack upon Mrs. Bergeson in October 1957, by a ward of the
state. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete
release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $144.66 to
the Sparta Cooperative Exchange to compensate it for damages per-
petrated by a ward of the state on August 31, 1958. Acceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for
any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated from the general fund $18 to John
Cverko to compensate him for damages resulting from an accident involv-
ing his minor son at the state fair on August 22, 1957. Acceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state
for any claim on account of such damages.

‘ SECTION 4. There is appropriated from the general fund $212.83 to
General Telephone Company of Wisconsin to compensate it for damages
caused by a National Guard tank on July 4, 1957. Acceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for
any claim on account of such damages.

Approved September 14, 1959.
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